

## GOVERNMENT OF WEST BEGNAL OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL DURGAPUR GOVERNMENT COLLEGE

J.N. Avenue, Durgapur, Paschim Bardhaman 713214

No. 300

## Date: 05-07-2024

## NOTIFICATION

This is for information to all concerned that field visit to milk production farm "*PROTEIN HUB*" in Durgapur, followed by new experiment on "Milk Testing" will be organized under **DBT STAR COLLEGE SCHEME** on **09-07-2024 from 11 am onwards**.

Departmental Coordinators are requested to send the names of interested students of their respective departments for the aforementioned visit by email to the Coordinator, DBT STAR COLLEGE SCHEME on or before 08-07-2024 (5 pm).

Nivedita Achasijee

**Dr. Nivedita Acharjee** Coordinator, DBT STAR COLLEGE SCHEME Durgapur Government College

**Principal** Durgapur Government College

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to

- 1. Departmental Coordinators of all participating departments of DBT STAR COLLEGE SCHEME
- 2. Departments of Botany, Chemistry, Geology, Mathematics, Physics and Zoology
- 3. For uploading to the College Website
- 4. Notice Book, Office of the Principal